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= EP700M: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

41-110

Single door meat storage cabinet
About the product
With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:

high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type

Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Meat -2/+2°C
230/50/1

10

2.5

270

80

280

Standard
S/S & Alu

1

Right hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

e Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

130

105.5

30.25
1161

3.18



= EP700M: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

41-112

Single door meat storage cabinet
About the product
With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:

high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build
Cabinet type

Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Meat -2/+2°C
230/50/1

10

1.2

270

80

280

Standard

304 S/S & 304
S/s

1
Right hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

e Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

130

105.5

30.25
1161

3.18



EP700H2: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

-
41-141

Half door refrigerator cabinet

About the product

With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:
high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

This half door model is designed to save energy - keep frequently used products in the top section for easy
access, while keeping the bottom section shut to prevent cold air loss

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type
Finish ext/int
Number of sections

Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

0.6

140

80

140

Half door
S/S & Alu
1

Right hinge-Right

hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (lItr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

¢ Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

124

99.5

25.61
310

0.85



EP700H2: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

|
41-143

= Half door refrigerator cabinet

About the product

With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:
high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

This half door model is designed to save energy - keep frequently used products in the top section for easy
access, while keeping the bottom section shut to prevent cold air loss

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type
Finish ext/int

Number of sections

Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

0.6

140

80

140

Half door

304 S/S &304
S/s

1

Right hinge-Right
hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (lItr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

¢ Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

124

99.5

25.61
310

0.85



EP700H2: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

-
41-305

Half door refrigerator cabinet

About the product

With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:
high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

This half door model is designed to save energy - keep frequently used products in the top section for easy
access, while keeping the bottom section shut to prevent cold air loss

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type
Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

1.4

140

80

140

Half door

304 S/S &304
S/s

1
Left hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (lItr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

¢ Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

124

99.5

25.61
310

0.85



EP700G: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

41-153

Single glass door refrigerator cabinet
About the product
With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:

high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

Supplied with glass door for optimum visibilty of stored product

This glass door model uses energy efficient LED lighting to enhance the display of stored products

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge



Specification

Technical

Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type

Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

e Supplied as standard with 80-110mm adjustable legs

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

0.59

135

80

1560

Glass

S/S & Alu

1

Right hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class

Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Min - max temperature (°C)

Energy consumption

(kWh/24hr)

e Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080
700
855
600
482.3
Legs
2/1
142
132

1.3
675

-1/5
1.8



EP700H2: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

-
41-299

Half door refrigerator cabinet

About the product

With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:
high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay a low energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

This half door model is designed to save energy - keep frequently used products in the top section for easy
access, while keeping the bottom section shut to prevent cold air loss

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge

Operates in ambient temperatures of up to 43°C



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type

Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

1.4

140

80

140

Half door
S/S & Alu
1

Left hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (lItr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

e 150mm castors are not available if product is supplied less condensing

unit

¢ Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

479.9

Braked castors
2/1

124

99.5

25.61
310

0.85



EP700G: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

41-438

Single glass door refrigerator cabinet
About the product
With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:

high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

IASEARA RN

Why choose this product

e Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay alow energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

e Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

e With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

e High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

o Supplied with glass door for optimum visibilty of stored product

e This glass door model uses energy efficient LED lighting to enhance the display of stored products

¢ Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant

Temperature

Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Cabinet type

Finish ext/int

Number of sections
Section configuration

System

Footnotes

e Supplied as standard with 80-110mm adjustable legs

R290

Refrigerator
+1/+4°C

230/50/1
10

0.59

135

80

150

Glass

S/S & Alu
1

Left hinge

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

GN size

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class

Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Min - max temperature (°C)

Energy consumption

(kWh/24hr)

e Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of

cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door open is 1500mm

2080

700

855

600

482.3

Braked castors
2/1

142

132

1.3
675

-1/5
1.8



EP700G: 600 Ltr Cabinet Refrigerator

41-155

Single glass door refrigerator cabinet

About the product

With EcoPro G3 Cabinets you get the best of both worlds:
high performance coupled with low energy consumption,
from the Refrigeration Experts.

ARSI

Why choose this product

Fitted with our new and improved +stayclear condenser which helps increase product life and reduce energy
consumption, +stayclear helps your low energy fridge stay alow energy fridge. Now fitted across the cabinet and
counter range as standard

Foster Shield provides advanced temperature control and hygienic design, protecting from the dangers of unsafe
food storage. With air distribution optimised by CFD design technology, efficient operation is assured, even when
shelves are fully loaded

With PureControl, the G3's controller display uses pure LEDs, incorporating InGaN technology, which means it
achieves higher resolution, lasts longer - all while using less power. Through the simple addition of a gateway,
you're connectivity-ready

High quality 304 stainless steel is used as standard on all doors and unit covers for G3 - the gold standard in
performance stainless steel - meaning the heaviest usage touchpoints on the product are covered

Supplied with glass door for optimum visibilty of stored product

This glass door model uses energy efficient LED lighting to enhance the display of stored products

Market leading usable capacity, now supplied with 4 shelves as standard making your money go further - holds
more than a conventional fridge



Specification

Technical Dimensions
Refrigerant R290 Height (mm)
Temperature Refrigerator Width (mm)

#1/+4°C Depth (mm)
Electrical supply 230/50/1 Gross volume (itr)
Fuse rating (A) 10 Net volume (ltr)
Current (A) 0.59 Leg type
Power (W) 135 GN size
Refrigerant mass (g) 80 Gross weight (kg)
Thermal heat rejection (W) 150 Net weight (kg)
Build Energy
Cabinet type Glass Climate Class
Finish ext/int 304 S/S & 304 Energy grade

5/8 EEI
Number of sections 1 AEC (kWh)
Section configuration Right hinge GWP
System Integral Min - max temperature (°C)

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

Footnotes

e Supplied as standard with 80-110mm adjustable legs

e Adequate airflow and service space must be kept above the top of
cabinet: 100mm

e Depth with door openis 1500mm

2080
700
855
600
482.3
Legs
2/1
142
132

1.3
675

-1/5
1.8
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Benapych +(375)257-127-884

PoctoB-Ha-[JoHy (863)308-18-15
PssaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-TNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapatoB (845)249-38-78
CeBacTtononsb (8692)22-31-93
CapaHck (8342)22-96-24
Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CobIkTbiBKap (8212)25-95-17
TamboB (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35

Y36ekucran +998(71)205-18-59
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Tonbattn (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsiHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Ypas (3012)59-97-51
Yha (347)229-48-12
XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
Yebokcapebl (8352)28-53-07
YensabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel| (8202)49-02-64
Yura (3022)38-34-83
AkyTck (4112)23-90-97
Apocnaenb (4852)69-52-93

Kupruaua +996(312)96-26-47





